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ANSWERED ON 23.03.2020


OPENING OF NEW TOURISM CENTRE IN KARNAL


†4740. SHRI SANJAY BHATIA:


Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to open new tourist centre in Parliamentary Constituency, Karnal; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

(SHRI PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL)


(a) & (b): Ministry of Tourism does not have any scheme for opening of new Tourist Centers in the country. However under its schemes of Swadesh Darshan and PRASHAD Ministry provides financial assistance to State Governments/ UT Administrations for development of tourism infrastructure in the country.


Ministry has sanctioned projects - Development of Tourism Infrastructures at Brahmsarovar, Sanhit Sarovar, Narkatari, Jyotisar of Kurukshetra under Krishna Circuit of Swadesh Darshan Scheme in 2016-17 for Rs. 97.35 Crore and Development of Nadasaheb Gurudwara and Mata Mansha Devi Temple, Panchkula under PRASHAD Scheme in 2019-20 for Rs.49.72 Crore.
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